# Appendix L – Specialists' Declarations



(For official use only)
DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

#### 1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	Bergwind Botanical Surveys &	Tours (	CC			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Perce	entage	100%	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Proci	urement		
			recog	nition		
Specialist name:	Dr David Jury McDonald					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD Botany					
Professional	SACNASP No. 400094/06					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14A Thomson Road, Claremor	nt, 7708				
Postal address:	14A Thomson Road, Claremor	nt				
Postal code:	7708		Cell:	082-876	-4051	
Telephone:	021-671-4056		Fax:			
E-mail:	dave@bergwind.co.za					

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

### I, David Jury McDonald, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

LMD Jonahi	
Signature of the Specialist	
Bergwind Botanical Surveys & Tours CC	
Name of Company:	
23 September 2021	

I, David Jury McDonald, swear under oath / aff	irm that all the information submitted or to I	be submitted for the purposes
of this application is true and correct.		
2 My Jonaly		
Signature of the Specialist		
· <del>-</del> -		
Bergwind Botanical Surveys & Tours CC		
Name of Company		
• •		
23 September 2021		
	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS	
Date	GEMEENSKAPDIENSSENTRUM	
7216763 7 657	1	
& NOZALA	2 3 SEP 2021	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
-	GOMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE CLAREMONTER.P / C.P.	
23 September 2021	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
LO OCHIGINDOI LOL!		



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### Departmental Details

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

# 1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd	t/a Chris van Ro	oyen Consulting	
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 4	4		
	to 8 or non-compliant)			
Specialist name:	Chris van Rooyen			
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB			All of Francisco (MCc
Professional	I work under the supervision	n of and in as	sociation with	Albert Fromeman (19136)
affiliation/registration:	Conservation Biology) (SACNA	SP Zoological S	cience Registrat	(ION NUMBER 400 (17709)
	as stipulated by the Natural Science	entitic Profession	S ACL 27 01 2003.	
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive, Plettenberg Bay	y, 2122		
Postal address:	P.O. Box 2676, Fourways			
Postal code:	2055			
Telephone:	0824549570			
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com			

# 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
  that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialis

Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company:

27 September 2021

l, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm th	at all the information submitted	or to be submitted for the	purposes of
this application is true and correct.	4		
11-2-			Ω.
Signature of the Specialist			
Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd			Manhamater b. tob. restricts special about
Name of Company			
27 September 2021			
Date .	NS NGCANGA	constable	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths			
2001-09-27		74	and the second s
Date	SAN POLICE SERVICE		

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

PLETTENBERG BAY

2021 -09- 27

PLETTENBERGBAAI

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS



File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

DEA/EIA/	(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/		
	DEA/EIA/	+

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

#### Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment.
  Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
  Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
  https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed, emailed, delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

## Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Altention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Quaries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at EtAAdmin@environment.gov.za

secialist Company Name	Dirk van Driel trading as WATSA!	V Africa	
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Pro	rcentage ocurement ognifion
Specialist name	Dirk van Driel		•
Specialist Qualifications	PhO MBA		
Professional affiliation/registration	SACNSP 400041/96		
Physical address	179 Sanderling Close Grotto Bay	Swartland Mun	cipality
Postal address	PO Box 681 Melkbosstrand		
Postal code:	7437	Cell	0793335800
Telephone:		Fax:	
E-mail:	Saligna2030@gmail.com		
	THE SPECIALIST		
DECLARATION BY		no thrat	
DECLARATION BY  Dirk van Driel		re that -	
Dirk van Driel		re that -	

- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity:
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation.
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information. In my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority, and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority.
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct, and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Name of Company:

Dirk van Driel trading as WATSAN Africa

Date 26 September 2021

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH AFFIRMATION 3. \_, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or 1 Dirk van Driel to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct Signature of the Specialist Dirk van Driel trading as WATSAN Africa Name of Company 26 September 2021 Date Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths BESIDES (DIADRES (CTRAATAURES) BUSINESS ALOPESS (STREET ADDRESS) melkonsstand

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS
GEMEENSKAPSOIFNESENTRUM

2.7 SEP 2021
COMMUNITY SERVICE CIENTRE
MELRUPSETISSUID
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	S. S. S. S.		
DEA/EIA/			

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
  Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
  Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
  https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Attention, Oner Director, integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

#### 1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESO	URCE MANAGEM	FNT		
B-BBEE		Percent Procure	age ment		
		recognit	ion		
Specialist name:	Jonathan Kaplan				
Specialist Qualifications:	MA (1989) Archaeology, Universi	ty of Cape Town			
Professional	Association of Southern African Professional Archaeologist (ASAPA) CF			CRM	
affiliation/registration:	Membership No. 64 (in good star	iding)			
Physical address:	Stuart Road, Rondebosch, Weste	ern Cape			
Postal address:					
Postal code:	7700	Cell:	0823219172		
Telephone:		Fax:			
E-mail:	acm@wcaccess.co.za				

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Jonathan Kaplan, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
  that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

# AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Name of Company:

22.09-204

I, Jonathan Kaplan, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of
this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Name of Company
22.09.2021
Date
Turker
human st
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date SULD-AFTER ATTSE POLISIEDIENS GETER SKAPDIENS SENTRUM
2 2 SEP 2021
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
FRANK WICHI LOTTCE SEKAIČE



File Reference Number:

NEAS Reference Number:

Date Received:

DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

# Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/ documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### Departmental Details

### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

### Physical address

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate. Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

pecialist Company Name:	SC Lategan						
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate		Percentage				
	1 to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurement				
			recognition				
Specialist name:	SC Lategan						
Specialist Qualifications:	Qualifications: Hons (Geography), M. TRP						
Professional							
affiliation/registration:	FORMAL MICROR						
Physical address:	Farm 216, Bredasdorp						
Postal address:	PO Bos 535, Gansbaai						
Postal code:	7220	Cell	078 595 7609				
Telephone:		Fax					
E-mail:	visualimpactconsultant@gmail.com						

## 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, \_\_SC Lategan\_\_, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
  that are not favourable to the applicant;
- X I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- X I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act.
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity.
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority.
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

S	onature	of	the	Specialist
~	2.000			

SC Lategan

Name of Company:

27/09/2021

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER	OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I,SC Lategnst purposes of this application is true	year under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the and correct.
Signature of the Specialist	
Name of Company	
27/09/2021	
Date A. A.	152938 B.J. Lecures . SARlea . Main Reno 14 Gunbour.
Signature of the Commissioner of	Oaths  SUID AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS STASIEKOMMISSARIS AANGEWESE BEAMPTE
Date	0 1 -10- 2021  STATION COMMISSIONER DESIGNATED OFFICIAL GANSHAAI  ACTUAL DELICE SERVICE



	(For official use only)		
File Reference Number:			
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/		
Date Received:			

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

Visserspan Solar PV Grid Connection Basic Assessment

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Page 1 of 3

#### 1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	Тегта Soil Science					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	Exempt	Percenta	age		
	to 8 or non-compliant)	Micro	Procurer	ment		
		Enterprise	recogniti	ion		
Specialist name:	e: Dr Johan van der Waals					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD Soil Science University of Pretoria					
Professional	The South African Council for Natural Scientific Professions					
affiliation/registration:	Registration number: 400106/08					
Physical address:	686 Cicely Street, Garsfontein, 0060					
Postal address:	PO Box 40568, Garsfontein					
Postal code:	0060	Cell:		0825701297		
Telephone:		Fax:				
E-mail:	johan@terrasoil.co.za					

#### 2. **DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST**

I, Johan Hilgard van der Waals, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Terra Soil Science

Name of Company:

25 September 2021

I, Johan Hilgard van der Waals, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this report is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

Terra Soil Science

Name of Company

25 September 2021

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

2021 -09- 25

COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE